thereof for the time being in force), the remuneration
payable to M/s Priyank Patel & Associates, Cost
Accountants, appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost
Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of the
Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2019,
amounting to Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand
only) as also the payment of applicable tax and
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in
connection with the aforesaid audit, be and is hereby
approved.
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is
hereby authorized to take such steps and do all such